

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14116/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2005 in CMWP No.  
42463/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SMT. PUSHPA RAJPOOT Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv  
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kr. Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioners has failed to serve the unserved  
respondent Nos. 6 & 7 since September, 2006. Sufficient  
time has been granted. Hence, no further time can be  
granted for the same.

Matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber  
Judge for appropriate order for non-prosecution against  
Respondent Nos. 6 & 7. Served respondents may file Counter  
Affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar