

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14116/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2005 in CMWP No.42463/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SMT. PUSHPA RAJPOOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.  
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Saxena,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel.

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that this  
petition has become infructuous.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed  
as having become infructuous.

[ Alka Dudeja ]                      [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master                      Court Master